

# 2016 Annual Golf Membership APPLICATION AND AGREEMENT

Name:			
Street:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
E-Mail:			
Telephone:	Fax:		

This Agreement for a Stonewall Golf Club Annual Golf Membership Package is between Stonewall Golf Club at Lake Manassas and the undersigned Annual Golf Membership Package Participant. Upon acceptance and approval of this application by Stonewall Golf Club of Lake Manassas, the following terms and conditions shall apply.

# A. The Participant Understands and Agrees:

1. To the Rules and Regulations of Stonewall Golf Club now in force or in the future adopted by Stonewall Golf Club, including but not limited to: 1) Rules and Regulations with regard to hours of operation 2) use of equipment and facilities 3) personal conduct and attire. Stonewall Golf Club reserves the right to revoke or suspend your contract for violation of any Rule or Regulation of Stonewall Golf Club by you or your guests by way of nuisance, disturbance to other members or golfers using the golf course and facilities, disruptive behavior, any conduct that Stonewall Golf Club determines is prejudicial to the welfare, good order and character of Stonewall Golf Club or if Stonewall Golf Club determines that your actions may endanger yourself or other persons. If your contract is suspended or revoked there will be no refund of fees.

- 2. To pay the entire Golf Pass Package Fee set forth below. Other than in the event of permitted cancellation described below, Annual Golf Membership Package Participants shall not be relieved of the obligation to pay any balances in accordance with this Agreement, and no deduction or allowance from payment shall be made by reason of the absence or withdrawal of the Golf Membership Package Participant from Stonewall Golf Club or by reason of the Golf Membership Package Participant's failure to use Stonewall Golf Club facilities.
- 3. All payments are Non-Refundable.
- 4. All Annual Golf Membership Packages are non-transferable without the prior written approval of Stonewall Golf Club and the payment of a transfer fee, which is subject to change from time to time at the discretion of Stonewall Golf Club management.
- 5. This Agreement does not grant any lifetime rights to the Golf Membership Package Participant. Stonewall Golf Club reserves the right to reject any application or to terminate the use of its facilities or any part thereof by Golf Membership Package Participants at any time, with or without cause, after giving (30) days notice, in which event pro- rated adjustments in the Annual Package Fee will be made.
- 6. This Agreement is assignable by Stonewall Golf Club.
- 8. Stonewall Golf Club is a daily fee course open to the public and tee times may not be available when requested, and that the Golf Course may be closed from time to time without notice for golf tournaments and golf course maintenance projects.
- 9. Stonewall Golf Club maintains a forty-eight (48) hour cancellation policy and Stonewall Golf Club reserves the right to charge Participants full green fees for all tee times not cancelled at least forty-eight (48) hours in advance.

## Stonewall Golf Club Agrees:

The Annual Golf Membership Package Program includes:

- 21-day advance tee time reservations
- Accompanied guests play at discounted rates (in season)
- Complimentary VSGA handicap
- 20% off on all non-sale merchandise in the golf shop
- 10% off food items from the regular menu in the Brass Cannon

This specific Annual Golf Membership Package includes (choose one):

### PLATINUM LEVEL MEMBERSHIP

- Unlimited golf any day including cart \*
- Complimentary single range membership (\$400 value)

### **GOLD LEVEL MEMBERSHIP**

- Unlimited golf Monday Friday including cart \*
- Unlimited golf after 12:00pm Saturday Sunday including cart
- Complimentary single range membership (\$400 value)

# **SILVER LEVEL MEMBERSHIP**

- Unlimited golf including cart Monday through Friday \*
- Complimentary range use Monday-Friday
  - \* Golf Course access subject to availability
- 10. That the Golf Membership Package Participants shall be entitled to all of the Rights and Privileges due Golf Membership Package Participants in good standing under the Rules and Regulations as they may now exist and as they may from time to time be amended or supplemented.
- 11. In the event of a Golf Membership Package Participant's death or disability, said Participant or his estate may terminate his Contract by providing to Stonewall Golf Club objective evidence from a third party of such death or disability that is satisfactory to Stonewall Golf Club, in which case the Participant's liability for Fees shall terminate as of the date of such death or disability

Golf Membership Package Participant is hereby authorizing Stonewall Golf Club or its agents to charge to the Participant's credit card account the fees specified below. Participant hereby specifically authorizes his/her bank to make payment of such charges to Stonewall Golf Club and that treatment of payment shall be the same as if Participant signed it individually.

Signature:		Date:			
MasterCard		rican Express	Diner's Club		
redit Card Num	iber:			Exp	
B. Fees Rece	eived:				
Yearly Pa Full Paymen	nyment Plan \$ tt Required		Ca	ash	Check
Me	mbership Level:	Platinum	Gold	Silver	
Mei	mbership Type:	Individual	Ind/Spouse	e	
or damage actual dar will be so	es sought by one mages and the av ought solely thro	party against the vard of actual da ough binding ar	writing and signed e other under this a mages or any inter- bitration under the hat Association w	Agreement shall rpretation of the auspices of the	I be limited to is Agreement the American
hereby agree Club, and he the Annual	to abide by this reby agree to pa	Agreement and y total Golf Mer p. I understand	If Club Annual God all Rules and Rembership Package I my Agreement olf Club.	egulations of S Fees of \$	tonewall Golf for
Agreed To:	Annual Golf Men	nbership Packag			
Accepted By:	: Stonewall Gol	f Club Represen	 tative		